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These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!
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GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 7/15/2019

OO R

Box Number= AZ15161
DA 0 0 O 0000 0 0 0

Claim Begin-End: AMC340146-AMC340147

1 Initial Receipt
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SERIAL NUMBER

A MC 340146

A MC 340147

CLAIM INDEX

CLAIM NAME

SUNRISE NO 2

SUNRISE NO 1

Date Prepared:

August 14, 1996

Lead A MC Number: A MC 340146

Ending A MC Number: A MC 340147

CLAIMANT'S NAME

RONALD W. DRISCOLL
WILLIAM SHERIFF
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United States Department of the Interior Cewmuzes
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

OCT 13 2018

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) BS
AMC340146

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9214 8901 9403 8373 5333 12
NOTICE
NEVADA SELECT ROYALTY INC i This Decision Affects Those Claims

PO BOX 18127 : Shown in the Block Below.
RENO, NV 89511 y

AMC340146, AMC340147
SUNRISE NO 2, SUNRISE NO 1

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received by
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownership cannot
be processed for the following reason(s):

Your quit claim deed indicates that the owner, Ronald W. Driscoll, is deceased. In order to sign on
behalf or Mr. Driscoll, we require a certificate of death and a power of attorney authorizing you to
sign for him. If Mr. Driscoll's wife is listed on the certificate of death, she may sign on his behalf.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, or additional
fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received within
the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.

[f additional information is required, please contact Brent Squires at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

st

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division
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OFFICIAL COPIES /CF/ /SD READ/ /GROUP/  /SECTIGIN /AUTHOR

November 29, 2011

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC363109

NOTICE
Kathleen Driscoll This Notice Affects Those Claims

734 E. Pime Knoll Drive Shown in the Block Below
Prescott, AZ 86303

AMC363157
AZ #327

Refund Authorized

You will be receiving a refund from the Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office for
the following reason:

A duplicate payment was received for this claim from Vane Minerals on August 24, 2011. We
will retain the first payment received, which was from Vane Minerals, and refund your payment,
received on August 30, 2011. Refund Amount: $140 from receipt #2419350.

The refund has been authorized and you should receive a check in approximately 4 to 6 weeks.



If you have any questions please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334. Please include your
AMC numbers on all correspondence.

/s/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator

Lands and Minerals

AThrower:Im:112911



""Reversal Confirmation Page 1 ot 1

Authorized Date 11/29/2011
AZ BLM REFUND KATHLEEN DRISCOLL $140 FOR DUPLICATE 2012

Instructions to Accounts, ;\y\7 FEE ON AMC363157 RECEIPT #2419350 AT

Login ID2393
Entry Date 11/29/2011
Total Amount$140.00

http://cbs.blm. gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen~mode=AUTH 11/29/2011



OFFICIAL COPIES /CF/ /SD READ/ /GROUP/ /SECTION/ /AUTHOR/

A6 1 5 1996

3800 (933) SR
A MC 340146

8- 1#-9¢ 5w 7
M%‘ 1o

Mr. Ronald W. Driscoll
P.O. Box 10548
Prescott, Arizona 86304

Dear Mr. Driscoll:

The enclosed list identifies the serial numbers that have been assigned to each of
your mining claim location notices received by this office on June 25, 1996.

The regulations require you to identify the claim name and A MC serial number of
each claim, and the claimant's name and address on all future documents and
correspondence filed with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM).

The acknowledgment does not verify that your claims have been located on lands
open to mineral entry or are encumbered by rights of other mining claimants. Only
those mining claims that are entirely located on private or Federal lands that are not
open to mineral entry will be officially declared void by a BLM Decision.

Please advise this office of all changes of address, authorized agents, and transfers of
ownership.

Transfers of ownership are governed by 43 CFR 3833.3(a) which states that,
"Whenever the owner of an unpatented mining claim, mill site or tunnel site, which has
been recorded in accordance with 43 CFR 3833.1, sells, assigns, or otherwise
conveys all or any part of his interest in the claim, his transferee shall file in the proper
BLM office within 60 days after the completion of the transfer..." A service charge of
$5 per claim is required for all transfers.

PLEASE NOTE: Unless you have already paid in advance or will otherwise qualify to
be waived from payment, the next annual maintenance fee payment of $100 for each
claim or site, in lieu of assessment, is due on or before August 31, 1996.

By keeping our records current, we will be able to provide better public service. All
future correspondence from this office will be sent only to the above name and
address unless otherwise instructed.



2

If any of the information listed on the enclosure is not correct, please notify this office
in writing.

Sincerely, | “":j
MARY JO YOAS |

A |

~ . e s,

e st ™

Mary Jo Yoas
Chief, Lands and Minerals Adjudication

Enclosure
This serves as notification to the following:

William Sheriff

SRIVAS:ers:8/14/96:Driscoll



SERIAL NUMBER

A MC 340146

A MC 340147

CLAIM INDEX

CLAIM NAME

SUNRISE NO 2

SUNRISE NO 1

Date Prepared: August 14, 1996

Lead A MC Number: A MC 340146

Ending A MC Number: A MC 340147

CLAIMANT'S NAME

RONALD W. DRISCOLL
WILLIAM SHERIFF
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 7/11/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 58 Of 61
(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4488210 Printed For Lead File # AMC340146

Agency Tracking ID: 1561054633

Assessment Year: 2020 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3
Paid On: 6/20/2019 Total Amount Paid: $465.00
Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MANZANITA #1 AMC339627 AMC339627 $155.00
SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 AMC340146 $155.00
SUNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 AMC340146 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



*Receipt Page 55 of 61

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4488210
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4608319
Date of Transaction: 06/20/2019

CUSTOMER:
IGERALD BAUGHMAN
PO BOX 18127
RENO,NV 89511 US
LINE UNIT
TY
4 Q DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED -nfa-  465.00
CASES: AMC339627/$465.00

1 1.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".
1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 06/20/2019

NAME: GERALD BAUGHMAN
PO BOX 18127
RENO NV 89511 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2758 AUTH CODE: o o5 o

NAME ON
CARD:

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

GERALD BAUGHMAN

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.bIm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search7screen_modeMU3CEIPT 7/11/2019


https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search7screen_modeMU3CEIPT

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

O THISIS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME 6VI/Q7 4D fi UA&H14&/J
ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP
PHONE# -

SEND RECEIPT TO Q Above address

| Other (Include Name and Mailing Address]'.

-- 1
AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME
ijjoll 7 NUtilise -4
o
S2°Lk2U]
DATE STAMP
3 # of Claim/Site 0
rn
x " Ub.99—Each " M. < C5 (?no
v 1 Lo
$ 7 O Total Charged (INITIALS/ o cn >ni
nm
D
RECEIPT # . T 2
CcO 0
cn rn
*%¥%x% FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY **#**
DATE INITIALS VERIFIED
bimmT FRE
r
f a



*+. .
Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4646256
Date of Transaction: 08/06/2019

CUSTOMER:

GERALD BAUGHMAN
O BOX 18127
RENO,NV 89511-0127 US

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2020 MAINT
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ADDL/3
CASES: AMC340147/$30.00

LOO

UNIT
PRICE

-n/a -

TOTAL:

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

Page 1o0f1

TOTAL

30.00

$30.00

1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/06/2019

NAME: BAUGHMAN, GERALD
PO BOX 18127
RENO NY 89511-0127 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6116 AUTH CODE: 06381G

NAME ON
CARD:

SIGNATURE: OVER THE PHONE

GERALD BAUGHMAN

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.bIm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

8/6/2019


https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 28 Of 316

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4230742
Agency Tracking ID: 1533746400

Assessment Year: 2019
Paid On: 8/8/2018

Printed For Lead File # AMC340146

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2
Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 AMC340146 $155.00
SUNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 AMC340146 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 58 of 69

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4230742
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4346024
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2018 ‘

CUSTOMER: 1

TREY WASSER
197 N ARGYLE CT ‘
RENO,NV 89511 US |

|
il lQTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS L) TOTAL

PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC340146/$310.00

] TOTAL:||  $310.00

1 1.00 -n/a- 310.00

{ PAYMENT INFORMATION |
{NOTE: [tems will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". |

1| AMOUNT:{310.00 |POSTMARKED:|N/A
] TYPE:|CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED:[08/08/2018

NAME:|TREY WASSER
197 N ARGYLE CT
RENO NV 89511 US

\ CARD NO:[[XXXXXXXXXXXX5585 | AUTH CODE:[08397G |

NAME ON
CARD:

| SIGNATURE!| |

TREY WASSER

{ REMARKS |

| l

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen._ mode=RECEIPT 8/9/2018
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Run Date: 08/21/17 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 09:47 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3936756 Printed For Lead File # AMC340146
Agency Tracking ID: 1502736117
Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3
Paid On: 08/14/2017 Total Amount Paid: $465.00
Claim Name . BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid |
'MANZANITA #1 AMC339627 AMC339627 $155.00
'SUNRISENO 2 AMC340146 AMC340146 $155.00;
SUNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 AMC340146 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 25 of 101

L

14

United States Department of the Interior .
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3936756
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4046380
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2017

| CUSTOMER:

BAUGHMAN GERALD
PO BOX 18127
RENO,NV 89511 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ool o 465.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ’

CASES: AMC339627/$465.00

1 1.00

TOTAL: $465.00
| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
|NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". |

| AMOUNT?|465.00 ~ |[POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE:||CREDIT CARD || RECEIVED:|[08/14/2017 |
NAME:|[BAUGHMAN GERALD
PO BOX 18127
RENO NV 89511 US
| CARD NO:J[XXXXXXXXXXXX4820 | AUTH CODE:04663G |
NAME ON
CARD:|BAUGHMAN GERALD

| EXPIRES:|[10/2020 ‘ |
| SIGNATURE: |

| REMARKS |

l |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein. '

https:// ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



|

N4

Run Date:  09/08/16 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time:  12:27 PM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3637777 Printed For Lead File # AMC340146

Agency Tracking ID: 1471918325

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/22/2016 Total Amount Paid:  $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MANZANITA #1 AMC339627 AMC339627 $155.00
SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 AMC340146 $155.00
SUNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 AMC340146 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

- PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3637777
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3741663
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2016

Receipt

CUSTOMER:

PLATORO WEST INC
P O BOX 538
FATE,TX 75132 US

UNIT
PRICE

LINE

QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 l1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
" IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC339627/8465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

-n/a- || 465.00

|

PAYMENT INFORMATION

|NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT:[l465.00 POSTMARKED:[N/A
TYPE:|CREDIT CARD RECEIVED:(08/22/2016

NAMEPLATORO WEST INC
P OBOX 538
FATE TX 75132 US

CARD NO;||IXXXXXXXXXXXX4783 l AUTH CODE:||00196E

NAME ON
CARD:

EXPIRES:{02/2020
SIGNATURE:

PLATORO WEST INC

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/26/2016



Run Date: 08/27/15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 08:15 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3375704 Printed For Lead File # AMC340146
Agency Tracking ID: 1440392933
Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/23/2015 Total Amount Paid:  $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
MANZANITA #1 AMC339627 AMC339627 $155.00
| SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 AMC340146 $155.00
| SUNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 AMC340146 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3375704

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Receipt

Transaction #: 3473932
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2015

| CUSTOMER:

WILLIAM SHERIFF
PO BOXD 2165
COEUR DALENE,ID 83816 US

LINEl oy DESCRIPTION REMARKS P‘{gg; TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC340147/$465.00

1 1.00 -n/a- 465.00

TOTAL:| $465.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION

INOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1| AMOUNT:||465.00 |[POSTMARKED:|[N/A

| TYPE:||CREDIT CARD ||  RECEIVED:[|08/24/2015

NAME:||WILLIAM SHERIFF
PO BOXD 2165
COEUR DALENE ID 83816 US

| CARD NO:[[XXXXXXXXXXXX8348 | AUTH CODE:|03427Z |

NAME ON
CARD:

| EXPIRES:[[04/2017 |
| SIGNATURE! |

WILLIAM SHERIFF

| REMARKS |

| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=UPDATE 8/27/2015
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« »Flu.n Date: 07/28/14 5 Run Time: 08:55 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Amc 3901450
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3082234
Agency Tracking ID: 1062130068

Assessment Year: 2015 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 07/21/2014 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

' Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Case Type Amount Paid

! MANZANITA #1 AMC339627 AMC339627 384101 $155.00
SUNRISE NO 2 AMC340146 (’ AMC340146 \‘;, $155.00
SUNRISE NO 1 AMC340147 N —— $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



_Receipt - Pagelofl
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3082234

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 5 173519
Date of Transaction: 07/21/2014

Receipt

CUSTOMER:

PLATORE): WEST INCORPORATED
11521 WARREN STREET

HAYDEN,ID 83835
LINE ; UNIT
4 QTY] - DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE T(iTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 N1.00NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO.ONLY/ -na- | 465.00
7 [MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED '
CASES: AMC340147/$465.00 L
TOTAL: $465.00]
[ PAYMENT INFORMATION ~
|NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM Denver, Colorado".
1 AMOUNT:{|465.00 ‘ POSTMARKED:{IN/A
____ TYPE:||CREDIT CARD RECEIVED:|{07/21/2014

NAME:|[PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
11521 WARREN STREET
HAYDEN ID 83835

CARD NO:XXXXXXXXXXXX5757 AUTH CODE:|{143292

NAME ON
CARD:

EXPIRES:{(08/2017
SIGNATURE:]|

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED

| REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

httn://chs.blm.cov/coibin/chsn/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT ' 7/28/2014



Ae 3%70/%b
Ame 339627
YARNELL PROJECT — MANZANITA CLAIM

EXHIBIT “A”

William M. Sheriff
August 14, 2013

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #
Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627
- =
T = X
(= B
" o E ~N=
NTEREY = B gl
| = N 3
AUG 23 4013 | = -
"7 ,.;‘— > apun 1 s
BY: L ® =z
> O o
o= m



CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS
- - . EXHIBIT “4”

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
August 14, 2013

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #
Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147
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Return To:

William M Sheriff
11521 Warren
Hayden, ID 83835

August 14, 2013

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Ave, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2014,

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $420.00, as payment in the amount of $140,00 for each of
the 4 unpatented mining claims described in the attached Exhibit “A”. This payment represents
the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the assessment year ending on September

1,2014.

The fees are being paid by Ronald W. Driscoll, on behalf of the owners as shown on the
following table and on Exhibit “A”. This letter is evidence of owner’s intention to hold such

claims through the assessment year ending on September 1, 2014.

A summary of the claims is listed in the table below:

Claim Group County Number of Claims
Manzanita Yavapai 1
Sunrise Mohave 2
TOTAL 3

If you have any questions, I can be reached at 928 772-0448. Please return the recorded
document along with any refunds to the above address. Thank you.

Ron d Dnsco
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. Receipt Page 1 of 1

-

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2862928

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2948821
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2013

| CUSTOMER:

WILLIAM SHERIFF
11521 N WARREN ST
HAYDEN,ID 83835-8192 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. MAINT FEE

L1 100 ONILY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED |[f YMNT (3) -n/a- | 420.00

CASES: AMC340146/$420.00 2014
TOTAL: $420.00
| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:|l420.00 IPOSTMARKED:|{08/21/2013 |
| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:|[08/22/2013 |
| |

| CHECK NO:{5090

NAME:|[DRISCOLL, RONALD A # 18-172-0443
734 E PINE KNOLL DR
PRESCOTT AZ 86303 US

| REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/23/13
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, Raceipt Page 1 of

b
United States Department of the Interior ' 3401 A
Bureau of Land Management Reseipt o G {04
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING _
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 3394 (17
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2643616
Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 2724323 EN
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2012 TERED INTO COMPUTER
| CUSTOMER: dqlp M |
WILLIAM M SHERIFF
5494 E FERNAN HILL RD
COEUR D ALENE,ID 83814-5399 US
LINE UNIT
s |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS | porcp [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- ||\ -1 FEE
| Il 1.00 INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. PYMNT (4) sl semag
" |ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED |1 % i
CASES: AMC340146/$560.00 )
TOTAL: $560.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION |
L AMOUNT:||560.00 |IPOSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:[08/28/2012 |
|  CHECK NO:|[9525 |
NAME:|[DRISCOLL, RONALD
734 E PINE KNOLL DR
PRESCOTT AZ 86303 US
I REMARKS ]

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 10/16/2012



CBS Export Results Report

" Include Resolved Records
Record Status

¢ Error Records (E/M/T)

- Accepted Records (A/W)

¢ ""On Hold" Records (H)

@& All Records (for s/n or receipt nr)
¢ Exported, No Results From CBS
€ New (not yet exported)

CBS Export Results Report

Search Criteria
Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) I'/KT—_
Serial Number match (optional) !—
Receipt Nr (optional) W
Export Nr (exclusive) i_——

LR2000 User (defaults to login) iALL

. Reset |

Page 1 of 1

Responsible Area (Errors Only)
¢ User (U,X)

'C Programmer (P,X)

@ All (U,P,X)

User Guide
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Return To: SW\ &
William M Sheriff

5494 Fernan Hill Rd.

Coeur D’ Alene, ID 83814

August 1, 2012

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One North Central Ave, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2013.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $560.00, as payment in the amount of $140.00 for each of
the 4 unpatented mining claims described in the attached Exhibit “A”. This payment represents

the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the assessment year ending on September
1,2013.

The fees are being paid by Ronald W. Driscoll, on behalf of the owners as shown on the
following table and on Exhibit “A”. This letter is evidence of owner’s intention to hold such
claims through the assessment year ending on September 1, 2013.

A summary of the claims is listed in the table below:

Claim Group County Number of Claims
AZ Coconino 1
Manzanita Yavapai 1
Sunrise Mohave
TOTAL 4

[f you have any questions, I can be reached at 928 772-0448. Please return the recorded
document along with any refunds to the above address. Thank you.

=

—7 f* 'T:’ .:5’ E-'-v

Smcerely, =~
Konald W. Driscoll AMOUNT _JZ_(_(__M L o P
RECEIPT NO. oA 2 oy H0 3——
NIT. i ' = |
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CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS
EXHIBIT “A4”

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
August 1, 2012

2. UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5§ TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME

BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #
Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147
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AZ} Claims ’

EXHIBIT 'A’

|

|
William M. Sheriff - Owner

1-Aug-12
|

|

i l
1 Unpatented Lode Claim, Situated in Section 20 SE, Township 28 North, Range 40

East, G&SRB&M, Coconino County, State of Arizona

BLM

Claim County

Loc. Dt
Serial #

Name

363157

AZ # 327 Coconino

10/1/2004
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YARNELL PROJECT — MANZANITA CLAIM
EXHIBIT “4”

William M. Sheriff
August 1, 2012

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #
Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

- 8 L S

United States Department of the Interior : .
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2643616
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2724323
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2012

CUSTOMER:

WILLIAM M SHERIFF
5494 E FERNAN HILL RD
COEUR D ALENE,ID 83814-5399 US

LINE | py DESCRIPTION REMARKs | UNIT

# PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
1 1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /MINING [[MAINT FEE n/a- 560.00
7 ||CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED PYMNT (4) 2013 )

CASES: AMC340146/$560.00

TOTAL

TOTAL: $560.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:|[560.00 [POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|[08/28/2012 |
| CHECK NO:[[9525 |
NAME:|DRISCOLL, RONALD
734 E PINE KNOLL DR

PRESCOTT AZ 86303 US

| REMARKS |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder : 8/29/2012



e 339427

Fwc 34601406

Return 'l'o:

William M Sheriff e Ble3llo 9

PO Box 2165 et =2

Coeur D)’ Alene, ID 83816 = =2 :::
m = N2

August 22, 2011 = S pD
S BD

Bureau of Land Management = s

Arizona State Office o > 9{ s,

One North Central Ave, Suite 800 % - m

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 = $ ??1

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees for Assessment Year Ending September 1, 2012.
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $560.00, as payment in the amount of $140.00 for each of
the 4 unpatented mining claims described in the attached Exhibit “A”. This payment represents

the federal annual mining claim maintenance fees for the assessment year ending on September
1,2012.

The fees are being paid by Ronald W. Driscoll, on behalf of the owners as shown on the
following table and on Exhibit “A”. This letter is evidence of owner’s intention to hold such
claims through the assessment year ending on September 1, 2012.

A summary of the claims is listed in the table below:

Claim Group County Number of Claims ‘]
AZ Coconino 1
Manzanita Yavapai 1
Sunrise Mohave 2
TOTAL 4

[f you have any questions, I can be reached at 928 772-0448. Please return the recorded
document along with any refunds to the above address. Thank you.

.\ T el)’9 |
A ;

ald W. Drisco SEP 7 2011 i&g‘;ﬁﬂm 4 Nr
¥140 relunded b U RECEIPTNO. ¢
. IT.
e 36BIST L odls B iR

Duplicale. prt 1w VO el Lirsh. AT
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CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS
EXHIBIT “4”

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
August 22, 2011

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

]

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #
Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146
Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 [ 340147 /
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YARNELL PROJECT — MANZANITA CLAIM
EXHIBIT “A”

William M. Sheriff
August 22, 2011

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #
Manzanita #1 3189 902 /339627
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AZ Claims

-

EXHIBIT ‘A’

William M. Sheriff - Owner

|

[

22-Aug-11
I

T
{

| i | | I‘
1 Unpatented Lode Claim, Situated in Section 20 SE, Township 28 North, Rang

|
e 40

|
Il

East, G&SRB&M, Coconino County, State of Arizona
I T ;

I

| |

Claim County Loc.Dt | BLM , |
Name { | Serial # ;

| 1 | I

AZ #327 Coconino | 10/1/2004 ( 363157 |
e |
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¢ d

United States Departiﬁent of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2419350
Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 2494763
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2011
B CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM M SHERIFF
PO BOX 2165
COEUR D ALENE,ID 83816-2165 US
LINE UNIT
g ||QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS| porcp [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING
1 ||1.00 | \f ATM MONEY RECEIVED MAINT-4 | -n/a- | 560.00
CASES: AMC340146/$560.00
TOTAL: $560.00
|
B PAYMENT INFORMATION j ‘
| TYPE:||CHECK [ RECEIVED:[08/30/2011 |
| CHECK NO:|[2117 B
NAME:|DRISCOLL, KATHLEEN
734 E PIME KNOLL DR
PRESCOTT AZ 86303 US
| REMARKS 5

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the

official electronic record contained therein. N .
' 4 No Qe/'pu"‘d'w\ Lu‘plt(,a%ﬁ/

A e 33IST

1| AMOUNT:|[560.00 [POSTMARKED][08/29/2011 | |
paimeat ®



08/28/2008 02:51 FAX 9702585559

CEIVED
BLM ASZESTI\TE OFFICE

KOHLER'S PRINTING

doo2

PAMC 329620
34o(Yb
YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM - 392929
EXHIBIT “A4”
William M, Sheriff
1 AUGUST 2008

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE _ BLM SERIAL #
Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627
ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
SEP 13 2008 ¢
i
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08/28/2008 02:51 FAX 970259“““ KOHLER"S PRINTING o3 -

CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS
EXHIBIT “A”
PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
1 AUGUST 2008

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIMNAME BOOK  PAGE BLM SERIAL ¥
Sunrise#1 : 2713 610611 340146

Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147

109 AUG 28 P 2 50
PHOENIX. ARIZONA

RECEIVED
BLMAZ STATE OF FICE



. 08428/2008 02:52 FAX 9702*1%{59

34 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN
SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, 4N SECTIONS 1, 9, 1

'+ KOHLER":S: PRINTING

BARGE PROJECT - BM, ED, and MT CLAIMS

__ EXHIBIT 4"

William M, Sheriff
1 AUGUST 2008

SECTIONS 25 AND 26 TOWNSHIP 9
0, AND 16 TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH,

RANGE 12 EAST G&SRB&M, PINAL COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

- NAME
CBM

BNk
BM
BM
BM
BM
BM
BM
BM
ED
- ED:

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
' ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

ED

1

12
13
14
15
18
17
18

VRNDARDON 2O

10

12
13
14
15
18
17
18
19
20
21

23
24

2008
2008

- 2008
2008
2006
2008
2008
2008

2408

2006
2008

2008

2006
2006
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2006
2006
2008
2008
2006
2008

2008

2008

2008
S 2008

28631
98832 .
98633

98835

96637

08830
98640

98641
88642
98643
08644
98645
98846
98847
03648
98649

- 98850

98851
98682
96653

98854

3720307
372931
372932
372933 -
372934
372935 -
372036 -
372037
372938 -
372030
372940
372041 -
372042
372943
372944 -
372045
372046
372047
372948
372049
372980
372951
372052
372953
372954
372955
372056
372957
372058
372969
372960
372081
372082 ,

320290 -
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08/28/2008 02:52 FAX 97025%

ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

MT

ran-8388

25

28
27
28
29
30
31
32

35

37

KOHLER'S PRINTING

2008 98686
2008 98656
2008 98857
2008 98658
2008 98681
2006 98662
2008 . 98863
2008 - 96684
2006 98885
2008 98666
2006 98687
2008 98680
2008 .. 98818’
2008 98619
2008 8620
YNGZIYY ‘XINJOHd
g2 o 82 9NV 8l
391440 3LVIS IV W18

03AI303Y

v 372063

372964
372965
372968
372967
372068
372989
372970

.- 372971

372972

372973

372074
372076
372076

372077
372978

372979
372580
372981
372082

@o0s -



) 108'/2"8/2008 02:51 FAX 97022= .59 KOHLER'S PRINTING
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1835319
Date of Transaction: 09/02/2008

CUSTOMER:||WILLIAM M SHERIFF “ B

PO BOX 2654
DURANGO,CO 81302

Receipt

1777477

UMPUTER

LIEE_ QTY DESCRIPTION o |TOTAL)

] =———-._., LOCATABLE MINER ALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT e r___

1 100 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY/MINING MAINT 2009 2. [ 7125.00l

| " |ICLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) e i Rl
CASES: AMC339627/$7125.00

ﬂ

TOTAL:|  $7,125.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

;NOTE Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land MgmtCo'. 0000 CO"

T [__Avonfseown ____ [osnarkefva ]
o _ TYPE|CREDITCARD [ RECEIVED}[09/0872008 |
NAME:(SHERIFF, WILLIAM M
PO BOX 2654 |
. DURANGOCOS81302 T
|~ CARD NO:| XXX XXX XX XX3683 || AUTH CODE:[[05005B
NAME ON CARD:|[WILLIAM M SHERIFF __ R
09/30/2011
[ SIGNATURE: j
2 AMOUNT!][$1,125.00 [POSTMARKED:|N/A |
TYPE:|[CREDIT CARD ; i RECEIVED:][09/08/2008 |
NAME:SHERIFF, WILLIAMM
PO BOX 2654
DURANGO CO 81302 _
CARD NO:|[XXXXXXXXXXXX8772 [ AUTH CODE:|[06052C
[ NAME ON CARD: D:WILLIAM M SHERIFF —
EXPIRES:][05/31/2009 ] )
SIGNATURE|
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Message:

57 ROWS RETRIEVED

CBS Export Results Report

[ ]Include Resolved Records

Record Status S earch Crttena Respons:ble Area (Err.
{_tError Records (E/M/T) Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) ALL "1 User (U,X)

{1 Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match (optlonal) - Programmer P,X)
_+"On Hold" Records (H) Receipt Nr (optional) 1777477 @ All (U,P,X) |
‘¢ All Records (for s/n or receipt nr) Export Nr (excluswe) ‘ ‘
.’ Exported, No Results From CBS LR2000 User (defaults to login) ALL o .
{_iNew (not yet exported) ‘ | | User Guide ‘

d?Export NrjA/D| Serial Nr [MultiCodelS Amount[Remarks|Receipt ngRZOOG Userl#Ms@esolve

1|0 2061971 [A |AMC339627]  [582 [125.00 [R009  [1777477 |[PSBROWN -




PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
PWI

fxmc 339617
340l Y4b
311919

August 19, 2007

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
Phoenix, AZ

VIA: Federal Express

RE: Mining Claim Maintenance Fees f ng September 1, 2008.

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed is payment of the Maintenance Fees of $125.00 for each of the unpatented claims more
particularly described on the claim list attached hereto and documented more specifically by the

Exhibit A’s for each group. These claims are filed on behalf of the Owners shown on the Exhibit
A’s.

This letter is evidence of owner’s intention to hold such claims through the assessment year
ending on September 1, 2008.

Please return receipts and date stamped copies to me at the above address. If you have any
questions concerning this filing please call me at the number listed above.

Sincerely,

//%5 y

William M. Sher;j I

President <
i
L)

VNOZIYV "XiNJOHd

0 b Vv £2 9NV L0
301440 3IVLS 2V W8

P.O. Box 357 « Wylie, Texas 75098 + Tel 972.333.2214 * Fax 775.248.6646 * e-mail: wms@platorowest.com

Affiliated Corporations: Pacific Intermountain Gold Corporation Highland Tellurides Corporation * Cordilleran Metals Corporation



PROJECT NAME-ARIZONA NUMBER OF CLAIMS PAYMENT
BARGE 54 6750.00
CHLORIDE 2 250.00
YARNELL 1 125.00
TOTALS 57 7125.00

Tz 8

i

< N

> W
0

~ >
Q

=z O

= %

[an]

(@ ]

W

3

< L

3Ai30

331440 3115



BARGE PROJECT - BM, ED, and MT CLAIMS

EXHIBIT “A”

William M. Sheriff
1 AUGUST 2007

54 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTIONS 25 AND 26 TOWNSHIP 9
SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, AND SECTIONS 1, 9, 10, AND 16 TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH,

RANGE 12 EAST G&SRB&M, PINAL COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM CLAIM Co.
NAME # = YEAR
BM 10 2008
BM 11 2006
BM 12 2006
BM 13 2006
BM 14 2006
BM 15 2006
BM 16 2008
BM 17 2006
BM 18 2006
BM 19 2006
ED 1 2006
ED 2 2008
ED 3 2006
ED 4 2006
ED 5 2008
ED 6 2006
ED 7 2006
ED 8 2006
ED 9 2008
ED 10 2008
ED 11 2008
ED 12 2008
ED 13 2006
ED 14 2006
ED 15 2006
ED 16 2006
ED 17 2006
ED 18 2006
ED 19 2006
ED 20 2008
ED 21 2006
ED 22 2006
ED 23 2006
ED 24 2008

UNTY BLM
INST # SERIAL #
98621 372029
98622 372930
98623 372931
98624 372032
98625 372933
98626 372934
98627 372935
98628 372936
98629 372937
98630 372938
98631 372939
98632 372940
98633 372941
98634 372942
98635 372943
98636 372944
98637 372945
98638 372946
98639 372947
98640 372948
98641 372949
98642 372950
98643 372951
08644 372952
98645 372953
98646 372954
98647 372955
98648 372956
98649 372957
98650 372058
98651 372959
98652 372960
98653 372961
98654 372962

VNOZIYV ‘XIN3OHd

S0 % V €290V 100

ZV W8

03AI303Y

331440 31viS



ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

MT
MT

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

35

37

ron-888

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2008
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2008
2006
2008
2006
2008
2006

98655
98656
98657
98658
98659
98660
98661
98662
98663
98664
98665
98666
98667
98668
98669
98670
98617
98618
98619
98620

372963
372964
372965
372966
372967
372968
372969
372970
372971
372972
372973
372974
372975
372976
372977
372978
372979
372980
372981
372982

VNOZIYV ‘XIN3IOHd

S0b VvV €290V L0682

‘WE

7\4
o LN

03AI3234

331340 J1IVIS



CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS
EXHIBIT “A”

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
1 AUGUST 2007

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146

Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147
- B
- e
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YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM
EXHIBIT “A”

William M. Sheriff
1 AUGUST 2007

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #
Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627
- B C
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z & 2=z
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Message:

57 ROWS RETRIEVED

CBS Export Results Report

[_!Include Resolved Records

Record Status Search Criteria Responsible Area (Errors Only)
._" Error Records (E/M/I) Enter export Date (mm/dd/yyyy) ALL i User (U,X)

! Accepted Records (A/W) Serial Number match (optional) {_i Programmer (P,X)

{_'"On Hold" Records (H) Receipt Nr (optional) 1551317 o All U,P,X)

i@} All Records (for s/n or receipt nr) Export Nr (exclusive)

{_! Exported, No Results From CBS LR2000 User (defaults to login) ALL

‘_'New (not yet exported) User Guide
Resend?[Export NA/D| Serial Nr [MultjCodel$ AmoundRemarkslgeceigt Nd;RZOOO User#MsﬂResolved?k!EL?tatl|

1] 1404861 |A JAMC339627 582 (125.00 [2008 1551317 |PSBROWN




United States Department of the Interior ]
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1551317
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1602837
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2007 _ —-——ENTERED'NT——_O._C.O_M_PETER—
B CUSTOMER:{[PLATORO WEST INC AUG 3 0 2007 F \7 L ( €1 <D
PO BOX 357
WYLIE, TX 75098
LINE[ oyl DESCRIPTION | REMARks || ONIT liporaL

L# - ) } | || PRICE |
| |EOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT || |
, INEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY /MINING ~ [MAINT 2008

L 11-991cr ATM MONEY RECEIVED (455) (57) -n/a- | 7125.00
CASES: AMC372929/87125.00 ]
[ . j B TOTAL:|  $7,125.00]
| PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT/[$7,125.00 [POSTMARKED:|[8/22/07 0:00
TYPEJ|CHECK RECEIVED:|[08/23/2007

CHECK NO:{|5026 | | .
NAME:[PLATORO WEST INC

PO BOX 357
WYLIE TX 75098
L _ REMARKS _ _
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein. St Num oy e M
33 31349 )

3qolqe- 340147 340146
3171.aLq — 37T 37tand



A 372929
AN 339 (21
When Recorded, Return To: AMC A3A0\VUW G
William M. Sheriff
P. O. Box 357
Wylie, TX 75098
los]
=
i s =
5 —~ :
™ = 2% ]
s (o] i
MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING > = s
AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO i~ > ‘_’J‘
HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND SITES = S i
> o o
; State of Texas ) Nom
) ss.
County of Collin )

William M. Sheriff, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the duly authorized agent of the owner, or the owner, of the unpatented claims described in

Exhibit Agattached hereto, (the Claims), and am personally acquainted with the matters
described herein.

It is the intention of the owner to maintain, develop and hold the Claims as is provided for by law.

Pursuant to federal and state laws and, in lieu of the suspended assessment work and filing
requirements attenuate thereto:

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of
the Claims for the assessment year ending September 1, 2006.

2. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, the undersigned submits the
maintenance fee for the assessment year ending September 1, 2007 in the amount of one
hundred twenty five dollars ($125.00) for each of the Claims.

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to state and federal laws.

G
Wiifiam M. Sheriiyé

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 2™ day of August, 2006,
by William M. Sheriff. AR

ERIC C. SMITH
Natary Public
- \ STATE OF TEXAS
AAA o

o

Notary Publicc ———




BARGE PROJECT - BM, ED, and MT CLAIMS
EXHIBIT “A”

William M. Sheriff
1 AUGUST 2006

54 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTIONS 25 AND 26 TOWNSHIP 9
SOUTH, RANGE 12 EAST, AND SECTIONS 1, 9, 10, AND 16 TOWNSHIP 10 SOUTH,
RANGE 12 EAST G&SRB&M, PINAL COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM CLAIM Co. COUNTY BLM

NAME # EAR INST # SERIAL # w
- 8 r

BM 10 2006 98621 372929 s o X

BM 1- 2006 98622 372930 = § p=

BM 12 2006 98623 372931 > N nY

BM 13 2006 98624 372932 > ®  Fz

BM 14 2006 98625 372933 5 > 9 mg

BM 15 2006 98626 372934 g s 5

BM 16 2006 98627 372935 > 5 2

BM 17 2006 98628 372936 N oM

BM 18 2006 98629 372937

BM 19 2006 98630 372938

ED 1 2006 98631 372939

ED 2 2006 98632 372940

ED 3 2006 98633 372941

ED 4 2006 98634 372942

ED 5 2006 98635 372943

ED 6 2006 98636 372944

ED 7 2006 98637 372945

ED 8 2006 98638 372946

ED 9 2006 98639 372947

ED 10 2006 98640 372948

ED 1 2006 98641 372949

ED 12 2006 98642 372950

ED 13 2006 98643 372951

ED 14/ 2006 98644 372952

ED 15 2006 98645 372953

ED 16 2006 98646 372954

ED 17 2006 98647 372955

ED 18 2006 98648 372956

ED 19 - 2006 98649 372957

ED 20 - 2006 98650 372958

ED 21 2006 98651 372959

ED 22 2006 98652 372960

ED 23 - 2006 98653 372961

ED 24 2006 98654 372962

241,



ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
MT
MT
MT
MT

25
26

27 -
28"
29
30~
31-
32-
33"

34
35
36
37
38
39

H
A WON-aO

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

98655
98656
98657
98658
98659
98660
98661
98662
98663
98664
98665
98666
98667
98668
98669
98670
98617
98618
98619
98620

372963
372964
372965
372966
372967
372968
372969
372970
372971
372972
372973
372974
372975
372976
372977
372978
372979
372980
372981
372982
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YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM
EXHIBIT “4”
William M. Sheriff
1 AUGUST 2006

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11
NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.
CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Manzanita #1 3189 902

VNOZIYY ‘XIN30H§
3
200V 8290 ql
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CHLORIDE PROJECT — SUNRISE CLAIMS
EXHIBIT “A”

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
1 AUGUST 2006

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146

Sunrise #2 2713 612,613 340147 =
- S
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 1347288

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1392565
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2006

CUSTOMER:|[WILLIAM M SHERIFF

PO BOX 357
WYLIE, TX 75098
LINE ‘ UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT 2007 | _ wa- 7125.00
" |[CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 67 ’

CASES: AMC372929/$7125.00

TOTAL: $7,125.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:[|$7,125.00 [POSTMARKED:|[08/25/2006
| TYPE:||CHECK RECEIVED:|[08/28/2006

| CHECK NO:|[3250

NAME:||SHERIFF, W.M.
PO BOX 357
WYLIE TX 75098

REMARKS

L

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.




Anc 339 62%

2006 Claim Maintenance Fee Payment-ARIZONA

WILLIAM M. SHERIFF
PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED

P O Box 357
Wylie, TX 75098
972-333-2214

Attached hereto find two Exhibit “A” documents listing lode mining claims with
pertinent recording information. The enclosed check is full payment for the $125.00
maintenance fee per claim for the 2006 assessment year.

I have enclosed a check in the amount of $ 375 as final payment for the 2006 fee due on
the attached 3 claims.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to call William M. Sheriff at 972-333-2214.
Claims submitted herewith:

Chloride Project 2 claims
Yarnell Project 1 claim

L1:€ o <1 9ny oz
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CHLORIDE PROJECT - SUNRISE CLAIMS ,m\ 3¢

EXHIBIT “A”

PLATORO WEST INCORPORATED
1 AUGUST 2005

2 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIMS SITUATED IN SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH,
RANGE 18 WEST, G&SRB&M, MOHAVE COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.

CLAIM NAME BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #

Sunrise #1 2713 610,611 340146

Sunrise #2 : 2713 612,613 : 340147
ENTERED INTQO COMPUTER

AUG 18 2005 {6
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YARNELL PROJECT - MANZANITA CLAIM  Arme 3739 1
EXHIBIT “4”

William M. Sheriff
- 1 AUGUST 2005

1 UNPATENTED LODE CLAIM SITUATED IN SECTIONS 27 AND 28 TOWNSHIP 11

NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, G&SRB&M, YAVAPAI COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.
CLAIM NAME

BOOK PAGE BLM SERIAL #
Manzanita #1 3189 902 339627
- TURED INTO COMPUTER

AUG 18 2005 {6
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Receipt

lofl

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbs/zorder

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

222 N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Tranéactioh #: 1168540 | | ENTEREDNT@ COPUTE

Date of Transaction: 08/16/2005 AUG 18 2005 {7\’1

WILLIAM M SHERIFF
P O BOX 357
WYLIE,TX 75098

-

UNIT

LINE #|QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS | oo ie [TOTAL
~ [LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING B
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH
I |1.00 NO.ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY ?g‘mT U T
RECEIVED (455)
CASES: AMC340146/$375.00
TOTAL:

1/08/11/2005

P O BOX 357
WYLIE TX 75098

This receipt was generated by.the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of
the official electronic record contained therein.

8/16/2005 9:56 AM

e
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- "When Recorded, Return to: » g% 7, £ % @

William M. Sheriff s ‘
P. O. Box 357 T A
Wylie, TX 75098 R PEAEL o] ol o

MINING CLAIM MAINTENANCE FEE FILING
AND AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND SITES

State of Texas )
) ss.
County of Collin )

William M. Sheriff, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the duly authorized agent of Platoro West Incorporated, a Nevada corporation, (the
"COMPANY™"), and am personally acquainted with the matters described herein.

The COMPANY, whose address is P. O. Box 2654 Durango, Colorado, 81301, owns or
otherwise controls the unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Claims").

It is the intention of the COMPANY to maintain, develop and hold the Claims as is provided for by
law.

Pursuant to 30 U.S.C. Section 28f to 28k and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 (and, to the extent applicable to any
of the Claim(s), the Act of August 11, 1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act of April 8,
1948, 62 Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821), in licu of the suspended assessment work and filing
requirements of 30 U.S.C. Section 28-28¢ and 43 U.S.C. Section 1744(a) and (c):

1. The maintenance fee was paid and the federal fee requirements were met for each of
the Claims for the assessment year ending September 1, 2004.

2. With this filing to the Bureau of Land Management, the COMPANY submits the maintenance fee

for the assessment year ending September 1, 2005 in the amount of one hundred twenty five
dollars {($100.00) for each of the Claims.

fog (0/07/00 Sz
ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
N 2r



All such maintenance fees are paid on behalf of the COMPANY and the owner of the Claims

This affidavit is made as of the date set forth below, pursuant to N.R.S. Section 517.230 and any<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>